

19 Ct. Cases 1150/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. PARDEEP S/O DHARMENDER,
PS Jafarpur Kalan

04.02.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ms. Shruti Bhasin, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused is absent.
Amardeep S/o Dharmender is present.
Mr. Nitin Rana, Ld. proxy counsel for Amardeep
(through Video Conferencing).

Verification report filed. Same be taken on record.

The counsel for the complainant submits that as per the verification report, the actual name of the accused was found to be Amardeep S/o Dharmender and not Pardeep, and that the accused was found to be residing at the given address.

Amended memo of parties, reflecting the aforesaid, is filed. The same is taken on record. A copy thereof is supplied to the accused Amardeep.

The Ahlmad is directed to rectify the title of the case, as per the amended memo of parties.

The AR of the complainant has filed a list of all the pending electricity theft bills qua the premises in question (total 3 in number). Copy of the same is supplied to the accused.

The pending application for cancellation of NBWs of the accused accordingly stands disposed off.

Copy of the complaint, CD and annexures is supplied to the accused today, against acknowledgement.

At this stage, the counsel for the complainant submits that a connected case bearing CC No. 1077/2024 is pending before this court for 13.03.2026.

At request, put up the present matter for **13.03.2026** as well.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
04.02.2026